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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, /
s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

1 heréby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

certify that the following statements are correct:

Addresgf;:gﬁz..ékkﬂté«a.ﬁ%é ...... - ._ _ ﬂ - W e LLLR

{Number and Street.] [State.}}

Place and date of birth...—..mﬁz/é.m._.zf_../._tfg/z..:.__ _

Graduate in architecture

[If required in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

{If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

[Tf required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate,

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institmﬁive name of chapter...... WM&

If practicing architect, firm name /QJ f MZM

Have been in practice : fi/,/L VEATS eormereeemememeemeeaeaneeee

‘ ~y[Statenumber of years.] . ,
Collegiate and office tr%ining_... M,ﬁ[j / o
s Hasaden d.. o Loyl Ual ek ebisis).....

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. ' _ '

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. ). / M/

[Signature of Applicant’.]

If draughtsman, employed by

I hereby certify that the signer of this applicationduly elected an Associate of the ... s D .

[¥or use when the applicant is an Associate.] )

/

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date.......4.¢ e i d & e

[Insert date of election to chapter.] . N

i /2 Secretary.

Lisgbding Chapter, A. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

(1) .

@) j(..u[l\ M
(3)”-’%;75&/\,«/—\

{The signatures of three Tostitute members are here required unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]
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September 15, 1924,

Dear ¥r, Halatead:=

Pernit me to asknewledge with gratifioation, and on be-
mlf of the Searetary, yowr appliomtion for menberahip in the
Ameriosn Institute of Avohitects, received by reference from
the Seoretery of the Alabams Chapter, ' .

In order that your applicstion may be meted upon at the
November mesting of the Board of Directers it is hoped that
y'::‘ ;11:1 send at your early convenlsnce the customary routine

Ba

These should conaist of working drawings snd photegraphs
of two smecuted mildings which need not be specially prepared,
may be taken from your office files, and will be returned lster.

Another essential requirement before your application oan
be formally asted upon is the remittance of $5.00 te sover the
Preliminary fee - which is required of all applicants,

Yery truly yours,
Exeautive Secrstary.

lr. Jackson G, Halatead,
6502 Lincoln Life Bullding,
Birmingham, Alsbamn,

K:VB
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J. G. HALSTEAD

A RCHITECGCT
324 CHAMBER OF COMMERGE
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

October 29, 1924,

Dear Mr. Kemper:

Permit me férst to acknowledge
with appreciation your interegt in my ap-
plication, and to apologize for having
waited until the last moment to act upon
your advice, Press of work in an extra-
ordinarily busy season is my excuse.

I am enclosing herewith my
check for $5.,00 to cover the preliminary
fee, and am to day forwarding to you un-
der separate cover two sets of blueprints
and two photographs, as required.

I trust that these will arrive
in time to be acted upon at the November
meeting. May I ask that you acknowledge
their receipt and avise me whethervthey
were in time?

' Yours very truly,
Mr., Edward C. Kemper,t/

Executive Secretary,
The Octagon House,
Washington, D. C.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
;- THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

ERE AR VA A S I G GO

come to hand safely, but regrat to 'ss.y thay were not reo-

T

such ammnminatim w:.ll prububly be, milad mzring Rovenber

and your neme will appear thsreem

Vary truly ymxrﬁ. o

Executive Secratary.

Mr. J. C, Halstead,
Chamber of Commerce,
Birminghan, Alabann,

VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. -

Decorber 22, 1924,

ly dear lire Halstead:m

Acting for the Secretary, I em plessed to advise you of
vour election to mombership in the Avericen Institute of
Arehitects, offective December 22, 1924.

You have been assigned to the Alebams Cheapter ez an Insti~
tute member in good standing therein, and the Secretary of the
Chapter hes been so sdvised.

Ho cherge for 1924 dues will be mede ageinst you and your
subseription to the Institute Journal will begin with the
Januery issug,.

. Yoy I teoke this opportunity to say thaet the office of the
Secretery at the Cotagon is for the serviece of every Institule
momber. Should the ocession arise, we shall be glad to give
you our best cooperation.

Very truly yours,
Exgoutive Secretarye

Ere de Ce Hzalstead,
602 lLineoln Life Bldg.,
Birminghem, Ale.

KD

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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February 14, 1330,

Dear ¥Wr. Halztead:

It is with genuine regret that I write, As Secretary of
the Institute, to edvise you of the termination of your membership in the
Institute end the Alabame Chapter, effectiwve Desenber 31, 1929, for none
payment of Institute dues.

, The Treagurer, snd the Secretary's O0ffice, eent to you
varicus statements of aceount and letters in the hope that you would find
it possible to meke » remittance in whole or in pert, snd thercby continue
your support of The Ameriesn Institute of Architeots and your Chapter.

It 15 realized that econditions in the building industry
have been unfevoreble during much of the past year, and for that remson
we made a special effort to retain your membership as long ss possible.

Hay I wenture to express the rersonal hope that eonditions
in your léeality will soom improve, and that you will then meke epplication
for reinstatement in the Inatitute and your Chapter the first order of
business.

The reinstatement prosedure is essy and can be secomplished
by sddressing a letter to the Seeretary of the Institute, through the
Seporetary of the loesl Chepter.

¥ith best wishes, and with the hope that we may soon regain
your affiliation and support, I am

Sineerely yours,

Secretary.
¥r. Jackson C. Halstesd,
502 Linecoln Life Building,
Birmingham, Alebama.

FCB:TRD.

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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612 Blount Building,
Pensacola, PFlorida.

Droonped for non=-payment dues sffective Dec. 31, 1929
Owed dues for 1928, 1929 - $50.00.-

I3

November 5, 19354

Mr. Edward C. Kemper,
Executive Secretary,
The Octagon,
Washington, D. C,.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

As your records will show, I was
a member of the Alabama Chapter, A.A.I.,
andw==gbout '31, I think~-~allowed my
membership to lapse through non=pay=«
ment of dues. Because, of course, I
was too hard up to do otherwise.

I should like to become reinstat-
eds Has the Institute ever taken any
action toward making any allowance
off the dues to encourage members %o
become active again, or will it be

necessary to pay up the entire back
dues?

Yours cordially,
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.. , THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to the Secretary, [
Alabama Chapter., NV

1(:

{

November 11, 1935

Doar Mr, Holstend:

Ve are glad to have your lettor of Hoveuber S5th with
ragard to the possibility of your epplying for reinstatement
o mepboraship in The Amorican Institute of ‘rerdtects and
the Alaboes Chapier.

1929, ot which 4ire vou wore indebied for Inmstituts dues for
1928 and 1929, in the amount of 250.00.

Your membership was discontinued effective Decembor 31,

Under the procedurs now in effest, by authority of the
Board of Divestors o former member applying for reinsbaiement
wey poy (85,00 dues for the period of 1931-33, inclusive , ond
vpon suwh pyment, the Board may remit any indebiedness for
provious years, Aeoordingly, if you coudd make psyment of
©25.00 on sccount of your bmok dusg the balance of +ho indebted-
ness undoubitedly would be rewitted by %o Doard,

The stiached ezeerpt from the Jund, 1954, Sesue of The
Cetagon in thie respect is selfe-smplanatory.

Should you decide to opply for reinstatenent, sueh appli-
catlon should coms through the Chapter, and from the Cheptsy o
The CGotagen with the Chapter's rosommendation therson. Jlor
your information, the Sesretary of the slabama Chapter is Hv.
Hugh Martin, 910 Title Guaranteo Duilding, Birmingham, Ala.

_ A meeting of the Board of Dirvestors of the Institite will
be held in Uashington commensing Decerber 3rd, Porhaps you ecould
complete your applicstion for reinstatement to permit submission
to the Board at that meoting for considerstion and sgtion,

g/g . Sinserely yours,

lir. Jaskson O, Halstead

61Z Blount Building, Ezxecutive Secretary
Pensasols, Florida,

COPY TO
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612 Blount Building,
Pensacola, Floridas

Mrs Edward C. Kemper, Exec. S56C.;
American Institute of Architects|
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mre. Xenper:

Thank you for your very pronmpt
response to ny enquiry about rein=
statementsy I enclose copy of appli-
cation to the board, which I have
forwarded to Hugh Martin In Birming-
ham for action by the chapter.

I have decided to remain in Flor-
1da, and the simplest and quickest
way to be registered here is through
membership in the A. I. A, Also, it
is the most satisfactory to me. It
will be necessary for me to have from
you a certificate of good standing in
the A.I.As to accompany my application
for registration to the State Board
of Architecture. This meets the first
week in January, The schedule works
out beautifully if there is no delay.

I am prepared to pay up to and
including 1935, under the reduced
schedule of duess I did not send re-
mittance with the application for rew
instatement because I did not know
whether the 1935 dues were back to
the standard rate. Will you please
advise® Would it not be more ex~
peditious to forward the payment di=
rectly to you, since I am not in Birws
mingham, or must that, too, go through
the Alabama Chapter?

Thank you again for all the trouble
I am causing you.

Yours cordially,

Y e

Jackson C., Halstead,

%
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Mr., Kemper - 2,

P. 5. = 1In packing up ny belongings
at the tine I gave up my office in
Birmingham my original certificate

of membership in the 4A. I. A. got
tucked away in some corner, and while
I have had my office furniture and
files shipped down here, so far I
have been unable to unearth it.

Can T get a new one with the same

0ld date on it?
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612 Elount Ruilding,
Pensacola, Florlds.

Hovenber 13y 19356

Phé Board of Dirsctors,

Anarican fnsti ute of arch*tecte.
The Octagpon,

Washinrton, Te Co

centlenen:

. I h#raby make application
for reinstatement as z memdber of the
American Institute «f Architectss :

. 1 am now Living 1in “enaa- : |
cols, Ploride, dut as my membership j
zt the time 1t lapsed {through inge
bility %o pay the Aues) was in %he
Llabama Chavnter, I am making this
eprlication throush that Chapters

Your. action upon this at
yaur next mesting will‘%e appreci=
retad,e

Yours respecitfully,

- Jackaon Co Halsteade . T

l
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e THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Copy to the Secratary. T:)'Q/i/ 1/
4 e
v

Alabama Chapter T~
5l

rrrrrr

Hovember 13, 1933

Dasr Hr, Halsbend:
This will ecknowledge your letter of Nuvember 13th,

It is noted that you have sent yow application for
reingtatonsnt to meubership in the Instidute end the ,isbama
Vhapter through the teciuinry of the Chapter, o doubt the
Ghapter will advise you and Tho Oetegon shortly with rogard
to its action therson,

ihe myment for your beck Iastitute dues should bo send
SGireet o this office.

The duwes fey 1935 nve u15.00.

Upon relnstatement to wembershilp, o sertificetion as 4o
© your sembarship and good stunding thoroin ean bo furalshed,
if cetion on your reinstotoment can be completed by the Board
2% its meeting in Veceuwber, the certifisction will be sont to
you promptly theresfter,

1t will bo possible, slso, to obiain for you & duplicate
of your A.l.A. membership certificate, i, Hammond woe Pregi-
dont at that time, and Mr, Baldwin was Seeretary. lo doubt
hoth of thess past officers would be glad to sign sush 2 certi-
fisate. /A nominal sharge is made for sush & certifisate - to
sover the cost of engrossing and engraving. o ean aryange
for this af4er e¢omplotion of the reinstatement prossdure.

Sincersly yowrs,

: Executive Sesretary,
X/g

Hy, Jookson G, Halstead,

612 Blount Building,
Ponaseols, florida,
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Decembor 12, 1985

Dpor Yy, Helstead:

Thig wil) fermlly adviso you thet tho Board of Dirvestors
at i¢s weohing in Decenber, reinstatod you as & merbor in
good standing in The ipericsn Fmﬁ:in&ﬁ of Srehitects, with
aagignment bo the Alsbame Chepter, effestive Decenhsy £, 1985,

The beoretory of the Chaptor has been advised sesordingly.

- Ia sccovdange with yowr mwrevious request, we are sending
o you, herewith, and in au;slieme, & smfic&tian a8 do your
e arghip in "a}m Inadituds.
e serdilivete of mpubershiyp, %o duplicate the ome which ;yma
mi sn‘imm, will also he prepered and sent 4o yms 43 soon ag it
cun be engrossed and signed.
Girveetion of the Nesretary.

dipeerely yours,

srecutive Sesrotery.
R/G

Enelosures

13': 3&3 B0 4 w’c S 1&3%3&@1 I&QI.—%UQ
612 Dlount Puilding,
Pgnsssoles, Florida,

COPY TO
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dgseober 12, 1903

™ RO IT WY QONDERGI

Thts w11l eortify that Mr. Joskson £, Bslatead, of
Pengucola, Florida, ig o wgwbsr in good standing in The

fmgdenn Ingtituts of srohitoands,

DESOULIVE LOCTOLoTY

¥/g

COPY TO



gses only. Not to be recopied,
SNW, Washington, DC 20006

f

ma' Fi e ‘:

\epur
or:§ Av

1

/V‘//ﬁf’ Lot iE c{’

r

23 Fhnd ASTST

‘1
3

gione

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archive® 1435 Ne

¥

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For infaxm

612 Blount Building,
Pensacola, Floridas

May 30, 1936. THEA‘ A.

THE OCTAGON /A

UIre Edward C. Kenper,
Executive Secretary, A. I. A.,
The Octagon,

WVashington, D. C.

Dear.lr« Kemper:

My registration in florida was
held up at the January neeting of the
board on a technicality with regard to my
Alabama registration. This has been core
rected and my application to the Florida
board comes up again on the 10th of June,
when, I hope, there will be no further de-
laye

However, the secretary of the
board—-who seens to bde & fiend for tech~
nical detail---advises me to get a cer=
tificate from you as to my good standing
in the A, 1. 4. dated this year, to bring
his file up to date. I hate to trouble
you again, but the matter, of eourse, is
vital to me. Will you please send this
to me at once? -

Apparently 1 was a little con=
fused in the matter of dues. I had ex-
pected to be called upon by this tine
for further payment. When am I due to
pay dues?

I want to take this opportunity
to again thank you, cordially and grate=
fully, for your very friendly and effic—
ient attention to my case.

Sincer? yours,
/5 Jo Co Halstoads
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 2, 1936

Dear Mr. Halstead: L
a-"""-‘““

Respoﬂding te ybur latﬁar af ﬂyy BOth:

when you were reinatated to mambersnip 1n The Inatitute,
December 5, 1935, you made a payment of $55o00 which was applied
to your Institute ques ag followst :

In full for dues in default « ¢ « «
Dues for 1936 e e o€ % oW B RN R 20.00
en account of duss for 1937 PR 10;00 - $55.,00

Aa you will note, ybur Institume dues: havn been paid for 1936
and partly for 1937, which aecounts for the nonareceipt of a statement
for further duaa payment up to this tima

He are glad to send” to you, herewith, cartifiaation to your
good standing in The Institute, which you wish to have for presenta-
tion to the Florlda regiatration board;

Sinceraly yours,

Assistant Executive Secretary

We
Tnclosure

Mry Je Co Halstead, AsIlsds,
612 Blount Building,
Pensacola, Florida.
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 2, 1936

To Bhom It Bay Concernt

This will certify that Mre J« C. Halstead, 612 Blount
Building, Pensacola, Florida, is a member in good standing in
The American Institute of Architects.

Executive Seecrctary

K/g



Jo Co Halstead,
612 Blount Building,
Pensacola,; Florida.

July 12, 1936,

Mr, Edward C. Kemper,

Executive Secretary,

American Institute of Architects,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mre Kemper:

Enclosed herewith 1s the address
card sent me, The addiess is correct.

However, I was wondering 1if the
actual date of my admission to the Instie
tute would not hold inspite of the lapse
due merely to financial reasons.

Of course, it is not a really
vital matter, but I somehow hate to lose
that eleven years of membership on the
records

Yours cordially, P

() At Y=
4?/PJ. Ca Halstead.
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July 28, 1936,

Dear Hrgﬁﬁaiéte£¢¥ a‘

This is the firat epportunity to respond to yours of
fuly 12’ : .

We would ldke ¥ery'ﬁﬁégﬂt5i£#t§§ﬁinvﬁﬁq khﬁnéiy;;ihidh
we hope will be republiahed in 1937, the origin&l dato of your
adaission to The Inatitutan |

Hawever, it appears that the general rule 0 gavern us
will require the publication af the ra-admisaion date, -rather
than thépriginal adwission dates -

Should there be any change in this requirement, we will
not fall to eomply with yourreguest.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

Kre J, c; Mte&d, Avlehs,
612 Blount Building, -
Pensacola, Florida,

ECK#B

COPY





